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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that on June 10, 2022, I served the foregoing Petition to Intervene by 

electronic mail to the attached Service List in accordance with the requirements of 207 

C.M.R. 1.05. 

 

 

 
 

Michael J. Hall, Esq.  

Stackpole & French Law 

Offices 

P.O. Box 819 

Stowe, Vermont 05672 

(802) 253-7339 

(802) 904-3389  

mhall@stackpolefrench.com  
 

        

Attorney for Westfield Gas and Electric Light 

Department 
 

Dated: June 10, 2022 
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COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND CABLE 

 

D.T.C. 22-4 Service List 

 

CRC Communications LLC d/b/a OTELCO Pole Attachment Complaint. 
 

Shonda D. Green, Secretary 

Department of Telecommunications and Cable 

1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 

Boston, MA 02118-6500 

Telephone: (617) 305-3580 

Email: dtc.efiling@mass.gov 
 

William Bendetson 

Presiding Officer 

Legal Division 

Department of Telecommunications and Cable 

1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 

Boston, MA 02118-6500 

Telephone: (617) 305-3580 

Email: william.bendetson@mass.gov 
 

Sean Carroll, General Counsel 

Legal Division 

Department of Telecommunications and Cable 

1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 

Boston, MA 02118-6500 

Telephone: (617) 305-3580 

Email: sean.m.carroll@mass.gov 
 

Lindsay DeRoche, Director 

Competition Division 

Department of Telecommunications and Cable 

1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 

Boston, MA 02118-6500 

Telephone: (617) 305-3580 

Email: lindsay.deroche@mass.gov 

mailto:dtc.efiling@mass.gov
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mailto:sean.m.carroll@mass.gov
mailto:lindsay.deroche@mass.gov
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Joseph Tiernan, Administrator of Special Projects and Data Analytics 

Competition Division 

Department of Telecommunications and Cable 

1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 

Boston, MA 02118-6500 

Telephone: (617) 305-3580 

Email: joseph.tiernan@mass.gov 
 

Michael Mael 

Analyst, Competition Division 

Department of Telecommunications and Cable 

1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 

Boston, MA 02118-6500 

Telephone: (617) 305-3580 

Email: michael.mael@mass.gov 
 

Marina Levy, Data Analyst 

Competition Division 

Department of Telecommunications and Cable 

1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 

Boston, MA 02118-6500 

Telephone: (617) 305-3580 

Email: marina.levy@mass.gov 
 

Joslyn Day, Director 

Consumer Division 

Department of Telecommunications and Cable 

1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 

Boston, MA 02118-6500 

Telephone: (617) 305-3580 

Email: joslyn.day@mass.gov 
 

Corey Pilz, Deputy Director 

Consumer Division 

Department of Telecommunications and Cable 

1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 

Boston, MA 02118-6500 

Telephone: (617) 305-3580 

Email: corey.r.pilz@mass.gov 

mailto:joseph.tiernan@mass.gov
mailto:michael.mael@mass.gov
mailto:marina.levy@mass.gov
mailto:joslyn.day@mass.gov
mailto:corey.r.pilz@mass.gov
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Maria T. Browne 

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 

1301 K Street NW, Suite 500 East 

Washington, D.C. 20005 

Telephone: (202) 973-4281 

Email: mariabrowne@dwt.com 
 

Courtney T. DeThomas 

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 

1301 K Street NW, Suite 500 East 

Washington, D.C. 20005 

Telephone: (202) 973-4288 

Email: courtneydethomas@dwt.com 
 

Chanelle Perry 

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 

1301 K Street NW, Suite 500 East | 

Washington, D.C. 20005 

Telephone: (202) 973-4367 

Email: chanelleperry@dwt.com 
 

Andrea G. Keeffe, Esq. 

Senior Counsel 

National Grid USA Service Company, Inc. 

40 Sylvan Road 

Waltham, MA 02451 

Telephone: (781) 907-2123 

Email: andrea.keeffe@nationalgrid.com 
 

Alexander W. Moore, Esq. 

Verizon New England Inc. 

6 Bowdoin Square, 9th Floor 

Boston, MA 02114 

Telephone: (857) 415-5130 

Email: Alexander.w.moore@verizon.com 
 

Terrence Toland 

Agreement Manager 

Verizon New England, Inc. 

6 Bowdoin Sq Floor 6 

Boston, Massachusetts 02114 

Telephone: (978) 372-4018 

Email: Terrence.Toland@one.verizon.com 

mailto:mariabrowne@dwt.com
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mailto:chanelleperry@dwt.com
mailto:andrea.keeffe@nationalgrid.com
mailto:Alexander.w.moore@verizon.com
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Joy Banks 

Manager, Third Party Attachments 

National Grid 

40 Sylvan Road 

Waltham, MA 02451 

Telephone: (617) 949-6134 

Email: Joy.banks@nationalgrid.com 
 

Jonathan Goldberg 

General Counsel 

Department of Public Utilities 

1 South Station 

Boston, MA 02110 

Email: Jonathan.Goldberg@mass.gov 
 

Sandra Merrick 

Assistant General Counsel 

Department of Public Utilities 

1 South Station 

Boston, MA 02110 

Telephone: (617) 519-3931 

Email: sandra.merrick@mass.gov 
 

Kerri DeYoung Phillips 

Hearing Officer 

Department of Public Utilities 

1 South Station 

Boston, MA 02110 

Telephone: (617) 305-3611 

Email: Kerri.Phillips@mass.gov 
 

Jonathan Dinerstein 

Assistant Attorney General 

Energy & Telecommunications Division, Energy & Environment Bureau 

Massachusetts Office of the Attorney General 

One Ashburton Place 

Boston, MA 02108 

Telephone: (617) 963-2000 

Email: Jonathan.Dinerstein@mass.gov 

mailto:Joy.banks@nationalgrid.com
mailto:Jonathan.Goldberg@mass.gov
mailto:sandra.merrick@mass.gov
mailto:Kerri.Phillips@mass.gov
mailto:Jonathan.Dinerstein@mass.gov
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Adriana Bakhos 

Litigation Support Specialist 

Energy & Telecommunications Division, Energy & Environment Bureau 

Massachusetts Office of the Attorney General 

One Ashburton Place 

Boston, MA 02108 

Telephone: (617) 963-2000 

Email: adriana.c.bakhos@mass.gov 

mailto:adriana.c.bakhos@mass.gov

